343
E
 2
.9
10
.1
.0
/0

  6.1.8 Installation notes
 Dimensions 6.1.9 Drive shafts
  6.1.10 Mounting flange
  6.1.11 Ports
  6.1.12 Preferred series
344
E
 2
.9
10
.1
.0
/0
2.
14
  PGE100 – 100 – R  M  K  1 – N – XXXX
External gear pump
Size 0
Displacement
 25 0.25 cm³/rev

1500 rpm
[l/min]
at
max. rpm
[l/min] [bar]
n
[rpm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Inlet
G
Outlet
G
PGE100-25-. MK1-N 0.25 0.3 0.8
170
3500
27.6 55.3
G
 1
/4
G
 1
/4
PGE100-30-. MK1-N 0.30 0.4 0.9 27.7 55.7
PGE100-50-. MK1-N 0.50 0.7 1.6 28.7 57.5
PGE100-75-. MK1-N 0.75 1.0 2.3 29.9 59.8
PGE100-100-. MK1-N 1.00 1.4 3.2 31.0 62.0
PGE100-125-. MK1-N 1.25 1.7 3.4 3000 32.1 64.2
PGE100-150-. MK1-N 1.50 2.1 3.5 145
2500
33.2 66.5
PGE100-175-. MK1-N 1.75 2.4 4.1
130
34.3 68.7
PGE100-200-. MK1-N 2.00 2.8 3.7 2000 35.5 70.9
PGE100-...-.MK1-N
B
R
L